©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
August, 2010 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT5112/D
CAT5112
32-Tap Digitally Program-
mable Potentiometer (DPP�)
with Buffered Wiper

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 11 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOIC−8
V SUFFIX
CASE 751BD
MSOP−8
Z SUFFIX
CASE 846AD
GND
PDIP (L), SOIC (V),
MSOP (Z)
PDIP−8
L SUFFIX
CASE 646AA
TSSOP−8
Y SUFFIX
CASE 948AL
Increment ControlINC
Up/Down ControlU/D
Potentiometer High TerminalRH
GroundGND
Buffered Wiper TerminalRWB
Potentiometer Low TerminalRL
FunctionPin Name
PIN FUNCTION
Chip SelectCS
Supply VoltageVCC
TSSOP (Y)
(Top Views)
GND
RH
U/D
INC
RWB
CS
VCC
RL
1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CAT5112
2
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
AAPN = CAT5112ZI−10−T3
AAPP = CAT5112ZI−50−T3
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
P = Product Revision
R = Resistance:
2 = 10 k�
4 = 50 k�
5 = 100 k�
L = Assembly Location
4 = Lead Finish − NiPdAu
A = Product Revision (Fixed as “A”)
CAT5112L = Device Code (PDIP)
CAT5112V = Device Code (SOIC)
T = Temperature Range (Industrial)
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
XXXX = Last Four Digits of Assembly Lot Number
A2 = Device Code
R = Resistance:
2 = 10 k�
4 = 50 k�
5 = 100 k�
L = Assembly Location
4 = Lead Finish − NiPdAu
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
XXX = Last Three Digits of

11
Example of Ordering Information (Note 12)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Company ID
CAT 5112 V
Product Number
5112
I − G T3
Package
I = Industrial (−40°C to +85°C)
Temperature Range
L:  PDIP
V:  SOIC
Y:  TSSOP
Z:  MSOP
G:  NiPdAu
Blank: Matte−Tin
T:  Tape & Reel
3: 3,000 Units / Reel
Tape & Reel (Note 14)
(Optional)
−10
Resistance
−10:  10 k�
−50:  50 k�
−00:  100 k�
Lead Finish (Note 13)
Table 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Number Resistance (k�) Package−Pins Lead Finish (Note 13)
CAT5112LI−10−G 10
PDIP−8
NiPdAu
CAT5112LI−50−G 50
CAT5112LI−00−G 100
CAT5112VI−10−GT3 10
SOIC−8CAT5112VI−50−GT3 50
CAT5112VI−00−GT3 100
CAT5112YI−10−GT3 10
TSSOP−8CAT5112YI−50−GT3 50
CAT5112YI−00−GT3 100
CAT5112ZI−10−GT3 10
MSOP−8CAT5112ZI−50−GT3 50
CAT5112ZI−00−GT3 100
10.All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
11. The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
12.The device used in the above example is a CAT5112VI−10−GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 10 k�, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 3,000/Reel).
13.Contact factory for Matte−Tin finish.